## PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Email: - psic22@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Appellant

### Sh. Gurmej Lal(9781672776)

Whistle Blower, NCAG, Street No.5, # 1331-5, Vishwawkarma Bhawan, Down Canal Road, Simplapuri, Ludhiana-141003.

Versus

### **Public Information Officer**

O/o EO, Nagar Council, Phillaur Distt. Jalandhar

### First Appellate Authority

Dated: 12.04.2023

O/o EO, Nagar Council, Phillaur, Distt. Jalandhar

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 3986 of 2022 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: Appellant - Sh. Gurmej Lal

Respondent: Sh. Harsh Kumar (APIO) (9646047702)

# ORDER:

- 1. This case may be read with the reference of the previous order dated 20.12.2022.
- 2. In today's hearing, both the parties are present.
- 3. Respondent Sh. Harsh Kumar states that reply was sent to the appellant vide letter no. 844 on 28.06.2022 and a copy of the same is also sent to the undersigned Bench via email dated 18.01.2023, which is received and taken on record.
- 4. On this, appellant expresses his dissatisfaction on the supplied reply.
- After having detailed discussion and examining the case file, the concerned PIO is directed to supply an affidavit in original duly attested by the competent authority to the appellant as per RTI application within 10 days from the date of receipt of this order with a copy to the Commission.
- 6. With aforesaid directions, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties

(Anumit Singh Sodhi)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab